
Page 1
For Official Use Only

The purpose of this award is to assist the grantee in carrying out a national service program as authorized by the National and 
Community Service Act of 1990, as amended (42 U.S.C. §12501 et seq.).

Purpose

94.006CFDA No.: 

735 N Water St Ste 550 Milwaukee WI 53202-4104

15EDHWI001Agreement No.: 
2Amendment No.: 

Public Allies, Inc.

Grantee

521759564EIN:

09/01/2015 - 08/31/2018Performance Period: 
09/01/2016 - 08/31/2018Budget Period: 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

535

0

0

0

0

0

0

Corporation for National and Community ServiceNotice of Grant Award

Award Information

Terms of Acceptance: By accepting funds under this grant, recipient agrees to comply with General Terms and Conditions
found at https://egrants.cns.gov/termsandconditions/FinalGeneralTermsandConditions20151201.pdf , and the Program Terms 
and Conditions found at https://egrants.cns.gov/termsandconditions/Final2016AmeriCorpsTC20160511.pdf. Recipient also 
agrees to comply with assurances and certifications made in the grant application, and applicable federal statutes, regulations 
and guidelines.  Recipient agrees to administer the grant in accordance with the approved grant application, budgets, 
supporting documents, and all other representations made in support of the approved grant application. 

Funding Information
Previously
Awarded
This Year

This Award/
Amendment

 $6,583,583 $0Total Obligated by CNCS

Grantee's Unobligated 
Balance (Carryover)

 $162,767 $0

Total Available  $6,746,350 $0

Total CNCS Funds Awarded to Date

Cumulative Funding for Project Period

Total Awarded in Previous Amendments  $6,241,950

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

Corporation for National and Community Service: 

 $12,825,533

250 E Street SW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001

(202) 606-5000

Total Current
Year

 $6,583,583

 $162,767

 $6,746,350

Full Time (1700 hours)

1-Year Half Time (900 hours)

2-Year Half Time (1st Year)

2-Year Half Time (2nd Year)

Reduced Half Time (675 hours)

Quarter Time (450 hours)

Minimum Time (300 hours)

Award Description
This award funds the approved 2016-17 AmeriCorps National Direct Fixed Amount program.  This award is a fixed amount grant 
at $12,610 per MSY.  No member may enroll prior to the approved start date of the member enrollment period.

For Official Use Only

Funding Source and Amount
2016--OPE1-F11-OPO-23000-4101                                 $6,583,583.00

Member Information
Member Education Awards as of this Amendment

W/Allowance WO/Allowance

Grant Year: 2

Year 2

 535Member Service Years (MSY Awards)

797838844DUNS:



Page 2
For Official Use Only

Jennifer Kerner

Lisa Bishop, 202-606-6869

735 N Water St Ste 550 Milwaukee WI 53202-4104

Public Allies, Inc.

Grantee

521759564EIN:

Stacy Bishop

Notice of Grant Award

Senior Grants Officer

Grants Officer                                                    

Program Officer                                                   

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

07/25/2016

Corporation for National and Community Service: 

250 E Street SW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001

(202) 606-5000

For Official Use Only

797838844DUNS:

Jenise Terrell

Project Director                                               

Jenise Terrell

Certifying Official/Executive Officer                   

Signature                                                     Award Date 

Public Allies, Inc.

Legal Applicant


