For Official Use Only

Notice of Grant Award

Corporation for National and Community Service

250 E Street SW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20525-0001 (202) 606-5000

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

Grantee

Public Allies, Inc. EIN: 521759564
735 N Water St Ste 550 Milwaukee WI 53202-4104 DUNS: 797838844

Award Information

 Agreement No.:
 15EDHWI001
 Performance Period:
 09/01/2015 - 08/31/2018

 Amendment No.:
 2
 Budget Period:
 09/01/2016 - 08/31/2018

CFDA No.: 94.006 Grant Year: 2

Award Description

This award funds the approved 2016-17 AmeriCorps National Direct Fixed Amount program. This award is a fixed amount grant at \$12,610 per MSY. No member may enroll prior to the approved start date of the member enrollment period.

Purpose

The purpose of this award is to assist the grantee in carrying out a national service program as authorized by the National and Community Service Act of 1990, as amended (42 U.S.C. §12501 et seq.).

Funding Information

Year 2	Previously Awarded This Year	This Award/ Amendment	Total Current Year	
Total Obligated by CNCS	\$0	\$6,583,583	\$6,583,583	
Grantee's Unobligated Balance (Carryover)	\$0	\$162,767	\$162,767	
Total Available	\$0	\$6,746,350	\$6,746,350	
Cumulative Funding for Project Period				
Total Awarded in Previous Amendments			\$6,241,950	
Total CNCS Funds Awarded to Date			\$12,825,533	

Member Information

Member Education Awards as of this Amendment			
	W/Allowance	WO/Allowance	
Full Time (1700 hours)	0	535	
1-Year Half Time (900 hours)	0	0	
2-Year Half Time (1st Year)	0	0	
2-Year Half Time (2nd Year)	0	0	
Reduced Half Time (675 hours)	0	0	
Quarter Time (450 hours)	0	0	
Minimum Time (300 hours)	0	0	
Member Service Years (MSY Awards)	535		

Funding Source and Amount

2016--OPE1-F11-OPO-23000-4101

\$6,583,583.00

Terms of Acceptance: By accepting funds under this grant, recipient agrees to comply with General Terms and Conditions found at https://egrants.cns.gov/termsandconditions/FinalGeneralTermsandConditions20151201.pdf , and the Program Terms and Conditions found at https://egrants.cns.gov/termsandconditions/Final2016AmeriCorpsTC20160511.pdf. Recipient also agrees to comply with assurances and certifications made in the grant application, and applicable federal statutes, regulations and guidelines. Recipient agrees to administer the grant in accordance with the approved grant application, budgets, supporting documents, and all other representations made in support of the approved grant application.

Corporation for National and Community Service:

For Official Use Only

Notice of Grant Award

Jennifer Kerner Program Officer 250 E Street SW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20525-0001 (202) 606-5000

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant		
Grantee		
Public Allies, Inc.	EIN: 521759564 DUNS: 797838844	
735 N Water St Ste 550 Milwaukee WI 53202-4104		
Corporation for National and Community Service:		
Hary & Bushop 07/25/2016	Public Allies, Inc.	
Stacy & Bushop 07/25/2016	Legal Applicant	
Signature Award Date		
Stacy Bishop	Jenise Terrell	
Senior Grants Officer	Project Director	
Lisa Bishop, 202-606-6869	Jenise Terrell	
Grants Officer	Certifying Official/Executive Officer	